Franchise Agreement

AGOLI MARKETING AND CONSULTANCY 2011/008856/23 trading as EAGLE Marketing (Franchisor) with its Head Office as Quenet's Arcade office 19 Worcester 6850 and: Mr/ Ms: ID number:(.The Franchisee.) and address as:	This Agreement is made on b	y and between	
ID number:(.The Franchisee.) and address			
,	and : Mr/ Ms:		
	,		

On the basis of the following understandings and agreements:

1) Basis for agreements.

The Franchisor has developed methods for establishing ,operating and promoting businesses engaged in the business of Eagle Marketing using the service mark and related trade names and trademarks and the franchisor's proprietary of doing business(the Licensed Method). The franchisor grants the right to others to develop and operate a Eagle marketing franchise, under the marks and pursuant to the Licensed Methods.

The Franchisee desires to establish a Eagle Marketing franchise at a location identified here in or to be later identified and the Franchisor desires to grant the Franchisee the right to operate a Eagle Marketing franchisee at such location under the terms and conditions which are contained in this agreement.

2) Grant of Franchise

The Franchisor grants the franchisee, and the franchisee accepts from the franchisor, the right to use the marks and licensed method in connection with the establishment and operation of a Eagle Marketing franchise, at the location described in article 4 of this agreement. The franchisee agrees to use the mark and licensed methods, as they may changed, improved, and further developed by the franchisor from time to time, only in accordance with the terms and conditions of this agreement.

The franchisee agrees at all times to faithfully, honestly and diligently perform the franchisee's obligations hereunder and to continuously exert best efforts to promote the Eagle Marketing franchise. The franchisee agree to utilize the marks and licensed method to operate all aspects of the business franchised hereunder in accordance with the methods and systems developed and prescribed from time to time by the Franchisor, all of which are a part of the Licensed Methods. The franchisee's shall offer such products and services as the Franchisor shall designate and shall be restricted from offering or selling any product or services not previously approved by the Franchisor in writing. The Franchisee's , Eagle Marketing must feature Eagle Marketing's brand services designated by the Franchisor or its designated suppliers and related non primary items (Items) approved by the franchisor in writing.

3) Franchise Fee

The Franchisee agrees to pay the Franchisor a 15% fee of monthly turnover as Franchisee fee. The payment of franchise fees enables the franchisee to enjoy the use of the franchisor's system, name as well as assistance.

4) Franchised Location and Designated Area"
Office Address:
Telephone numbers:
Email address
Postal Address
rustal Auuress

- 5) The parties fully agree that the Franchisee shall deliver:
 - a) Individual administration support
 - b) Business administration support
 - c) Tax consultation services
 - d) Recruitment Agency
 - e) Websites and domains
 - f) Business Registrations
 - g) Bookkeeping services
 - h) Multi sure Network marketing products
- 6) Eagle marketing also offer a social investment service to the community and therefore the franchisee needs to :
 - Organise the unemployed people to form a branch for NGO registration
 - Source and distribute vacancy information to the community
 - Source and distribute bursary information to the community
 - Interact with schools , Police NGO's and other community initiatives
 - Organise training for the unemployed
 - Market and promote ABET to and in the community
 - Let the community join the face book page to distribute information effectively.
 - Keep record of the unemployed people registered at the franchisee
- 7) Abovementioned products and services are referred to in clause 2 and 3 and the franchisee have indicate the urgency for this and indicated that the tools and skills are present to perform the duties and are a member of the Eagle Marketing page on Face book.
- 8) The applicant is aware that this initiative is a job creation opportunity for an unemployed person.

- 9) The rates shall be determined by the Franchisor and the Franchisee have the right to indicate in writing if there is any reason for objection.
- 10) The Franchisee shall wear branded clothing with the logo of the Franchisor. The Franchisee decides the colours of his shirts and t/shirts and the branding are determined by Head Office.
- 11) Head Office organise the printing of the clothing and the account is for the Franchisee.
- 12) Franchisee to keep records of all transactions
- 13) Franchisee reports and payments have to be submitted to Franchisor by no later than the 1st of each month.
- 14) This agreement commence when signing of the contract takes place.

Signed on This day of	20 At
Franchisor	Franchisee
Witness 1	Witness1
Witness 2	Witness 2